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   I S

� 1 Guide Stitch 3652 1223
� 2 Tack Down 3652 1223
� 3 Border 3652 1223
� 4 Border 1335 1181
� 5 Border 0922 1025
� 6 Border 4610 1046
� 7 Dress 1430 1259
� 8 Dress Detail
  and Mouth 1521 1020
� 9 Skin 1060 1017
� 10 Shirt 0940 1126
� 11 Shirt and Shoes 1334 1181
� 12 Hair 1134 1158
� 13 Hair 0520 1135
� 14 Jeans 3641 1028
� 15 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 16 Purse 4620 1046
� 17 Hearts 1725 1081
� 18 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.25w x 3.89h

Size mm:
82.55w x 98.81h

Stitch Count:
11,767

   I S

� 1 Table 0640 1066
� 2 Swirls on Table 0821 1025
� 3 Book Cover 0832 1055
� 4 Calculator 0142 1011
� 5 Detail on
  Calculator 0132 1220
� 6 Vase 2170 1064
� 7 Vase Shading 2051 1213
� 8 Bottles 3543 1535
� 9 Pen 0345 1156
� 10 Skin 1060 1017
� 11 Wine 2506 1192
� 12 Shirt 5912 1510
� 13 Shirt Detail
  and Bottle 5722 1051
� 14 Shirt Detail 5650 1047
� 15 Glass, Detail
  on Bottles and
  Pages 0015 1002
� 16 Hair and
  Flowers 1114 1021
� 17 Letters, Eyes
  and Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.81h

Size mm:
98.55w x 96.77h

Stitch Count:
12,948

No. 1 No. 2

   I S

� 1 Table 0640 1066
� 2 Table Shading 0506 1124
� 3 Hairspray Can, Gel 

 Tube, Gel, and
  Flat Iron 0015 1002
� 4 Gel Tube 3640 1030
� 5 Flat Iron 0862 1180
� 6 Hairspray Can
  and Comb 5115 1046
� 7 Hair 0520 1135
� 8 Skin 1060 1017
� 9 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 10 Shirt 0940 1126
� 11 Shirt 1334 1181
� 12 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.89h

Size mm:
98.04w x 98.81h

Stitch Count:
18,655

No. 4Size Inches:
3.89w x 3.63h

Size mm:
98.81w x 92.20h

Stitch Count:
17,765

   I S

� 1 Blanket 3641 1028
� 2 Sheet 4071 1223
� 3 Table and Foot
  Board 0832 1055
� 4 Table and Foot
  Board Highlights 0851 1055
� 5 Coffee Cup 2655 1111
� 6 Saucer, Cork Screw 
  and Powder 0015 1002
� 7 Skin 1060 1017
� 8 Coffee and Brush 1134 1158
� 9 Brush 0776 1180
� 10 Hair, Flowers
  and Powder
  Container 0520 1135
� 11 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 12 Vase 1532 1019
� 13 Shirt and Flowers 0940 1126
� 14 Shirt and Mouth 1334 1181
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 3
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Size Inches:
3.75w x 3.74h

Size mm:
95.25w x 95.00h

Stitch Count:
14,602

   I S

� 1 Table 0670 1071
� 2 Table Detail 0704 1185
� 3 Placemat 3652 1223
� 4 Placemat Detail 3810 1143
� 5 Fork 4073 1219
� 6 Shin 1060 1017
� 7 Shirt 0940 1126
� 8 Shirt 1312 1181
� 9 Saucer and Icing 0015 1002
� 10 Plate 2830 1032
� 11 Cake 1055 1186
� 12 Hair 0520 1135
� 13 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 14 Cake Detail 1725 1081
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 5 Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.83h

Size mm:
98.04w x 97.28h

Stitch Count:
13,114

   I S

� 1 Table 0532 1070
� 2 Glass, Pot and
  Canister 0015 1002
� 3 Jeans, Bottle,
  Detail on Pot, and
  Canister 3641 1028
� 4 Rolling Pin and
  Food 0822 1070
� 5 Rolling Pin
  Shading 0941 1126
� 6 Spoon and Pot 0142 1011
� 7 Pot 4073 1219
� 8 Book Cover 0232 1209
� 9 Skin 1060 1017
� 10 Wine and Lips 2241 1119
� 11 Shirt 1334 1181
� 12 Shirt 0940 1126
� 13 Hair and Apron 0520 1135
� 14 Hair and Apron
   Shading 0608 1124
� 15 Bottle 5722 1051
� 16 Pages and
  Bottle Labels 0670 1071
� 17 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 6

Size Inches:
3.85w x 3.88h

Size mm:
97.79w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
18,504

   I S

� 1 Wine Rack 1351 1019
� 2 Table 0270 1022
� 3 Table Shading 0232 1209
� 4 Hair 1154 1057
� 5 Skin 1060 1017
� 6 Dress and Wine
  Rack Shading 1430 1259
� 7 Dress Shading
  and Mouth 1521 1020
� 8 Shirt 0940 1126
� 9 Shirt 1334 1181
� 10 Hair 0520 1135
� 11 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 12 Bottles 5335 1517
� 13 Bottles 2832 1255
� 14 Details on
  Table 5415 1101
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 7 Size Inches:
3.52w x 3.85h

Size mm:
89.41w x 97.79h

Stitch Count:
14,313

   I S

� 1 Table 0640 1066
� 2 Plate, Cup and
  Straw 0101 1071
� 3 Ice Cream 0660 1022
� 4 Table and Ice
  Cream Shading 0506 1124
� 5 Plate, Cups and
  Umbrella 3711 1196
� 6 Hair 1134 1158
� 7 Skin 1060 1017
� 8 Hair 0520 1135
� 9 Hair Shading
  and Lemon 0608 1124
� 10 Dress 1430 1259
� 11 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 12 Shirt 0940 1126
� 13 Shirt 1334 1181
� 14 Lips and Ice
  Cream 1725 1081
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 8
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Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.40h

Size mm:
98.55w x 86.36h

Stitch Count:
16,708

   I S

� 1 Cat 0811 1137
� 2 Couch 0851 1055
� 3 Couch
  Highlights 0660 1022
� 4 Couch Stripes 0832 1055
� 5 Couch Feet 0546 1159
� 6 Legs 0151 1218
� 7 Couch 1172 1149
� 8 Couch Shading 1123 1128
� 9 Couch Shading 0941 1126
� 10 Cup 4430 1045
� 11 Shoes and Cup
  Stripes 2320 1511
� 12 Hair 1154 1057
� 13 Skin 1060 1017
� 14 Dress 1430 1259
� 15 Dress Detail 1521 1020
� 16 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 9 Size Inches:
3.34w x 3.88h

Size mm:
84.84w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
10,121

   I S

� 1 Skin 1060 1017
� 2 Shirt 0015 1002
� 3 Jeans 3641 1028
� 4 Sweater 5610 1510
� 5 Dress 1430 1259
� 6 Dress Shading
  and Shoes 1521 1020
� 7 Hair 1154 1057
� 8 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No.10

Size Inches:
.54w x 2.00h

Size mm:
13.72w x 50.80h

Stitch Count:
1,170

   I S

� 1 Yellow Flowers 0506 1124
� 2 Orange Flower 0940 1126
� 3 Red Flower 1334 1181
� 4 Vase 2170 1064
� 5 Vase Shading 2051 1213
� 6 Stems and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 12Size Inches:
3.78w x 3.88h

Size mm:
96.01w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
11,443

   I S

� 1 Flowers 0221 1067
� 2 Ground 0345 1156
� 3 Leaves 5833 1177
� 4 Dress 1430 1259
� 5 Flowers, Shoes
  and Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 6 Hair 1154 1057
� 7 Skin and
  Dandelions 1060 1017
� 8 Hearts 1900 1039
� 9 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 11
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    I S

� 1 Letters 4174 1234
� 2 Leaves 5730 1510
� 3 Stem Border 5722 1051
� 4 Flowers 1521 1020
� 5 Flower Centers 0605 1187
� 6 Flower Centers 1311 1216

Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.88h

Size mm:
98.04w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
10,902

No. 16Size Inches:
1.87w x 1.88h

Size mm:
47.50w x 47.75h

Stitch Count:
2,389

   I S

� 1 Leaves 5912 1510
� 2 Flower Pedals 1430 1259
� 3 Flower Center 0660 1022
� 4 Flower 0702 1024
� 5 Flower and
  Flower Centers 1725 1081
� 6 Flower Center 0702 1024

No. 15

Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.60h

Size mm:
98.55w x 91.44h

Stitch Count:
9,473

   I S

� 1 Letters 4174 1234
� 2 Leaves 5912 1510
� 3 Flower Petals 1430 1259
� 4 Flower Center 0660 1022
� 5 Flower Pedals 0702 1024
� 6 Flower and
  Flower Centers 1725 1081
� 7 Flower Centers 0702 1024

No. 13 Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.83h

Size mm:
98.55w x 97.28h

Stitch Count:
9,156

   I S

� 1 Leaves 5730 1510
� 2 Stem Border 5722 1051
� 3 Letters 4174 1234
� 4 Flowers 1551 1019
� 5 Flowers 2912 1122
� 6 Flowers 1730 1188
� 7 Flower Centers 0622 1083

No. 14
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Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.88h

Size mm:
98.04w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
5,058

   I S

� 1 Leaves 5730 1510
� 2 Stem Border 5722 1051
� 3 Flower 1521 1020
� 4 Flowers and
  Flower Centers 0605 1187
� 5 Flower Centers 1311 1216

No. 18Size Inches:
3.89w x 3.89h

Size mm:
98.81w x 98.81h

Stitch Count:
4,568

   I S

� 1 Leaves 5730 1510
� 2 Stem Border 5722 1051
� 3 Flowers 1521 1020
� 4 Flowers and
  Flower Centers 0605 1187
� 5 Flower Centers 1311 1216

No. 17

Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.23h

Size mm:
98.55w x 82.04h

Stitch Count:
15,776

   I S

� 1 Chair 0851 1055
� 2 Table 0232 1209
� 3 Table Shading 0442 1227
� 4 Plate 0015 1002
� 5 Plate and Shoes 3906 1534
� 6 Cake 0640 1066
� 7 Cake and
  Necklace 0702 1024
� 8 Skin 1060 1017
� 9 Hair 1114 1021
� 10 Cookies 2220 1511
� 11 Cookie 1123 1128
� 12 Chocolate Cake 0945 1170
� 13 Coffee Cup 0015 1002
� 14 Cup Detail 3920 1249
� 15 Dress 5650 1047
� 16 Dress 5912 1510
� 17 Dress 5722 1051
� 18 Letters, Eyes
  and Outlines 4174 1234

No. 20Size Inches:
3.85w x 3.87h

Size mm:
97.79w x 98.30h

Stitch Count:
12,240

   I S

� 1 Heart Flowers 1904 1147
� 2 Leaves 5833 1177
� 3 Grass 5650 1047
� 4 Skin 1060 1017
� 5 Heart 3650 1074
� 6 Grass Design 5912 1510
� 7 Jeans 3641 1028
� 8 Shirt 0904 1065
� 9 Shirt and Lips 1334 1181
� 10 Hair 0520 1135
� 11 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 12 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 19
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Size Inches:
3.81w x 3.88h

Size mm:
96.77w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
16,015

   I S

� 1 Skin 1060 1017
� 2 Hair 1154 1057
� 3 Dress 1430 1259
� 4 Dress Detail 1521 1020
� 5 Iron, Ironing Board 

 Legs, Clothes
  and Ball 0015 1002
� 6 Clothes and
  Ironing Board 5730 1510
� 7 Iron Shading
  and Clothes 3652 1223
� 8 Clothes Shading 3810 1143
� 9 Clothes 1220 1238
� 10 Shoes 0108 1219
� 11 Laundry Basket 2300 1231
� 12 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 21 Size Inches:
3.37w x 3.86h

Size mm:
85.60w x 98.04h

Stitch Count:
12,938

   I S

� 1 Bottles 5513 1049
� 2 Glasses and
  Bottle Label 0015 1002
� 3 Left Stool 2153 1119
� 4 Bowl and Bottle
  Label 0640 1066
� 5 Purse and Bowl 3641 1028
� 6 Wine 2241 1119
� 7 Bar 4620 1046
� 8 Left Dress 1430 1259
� 9 Left Dress
  Detail and Shoes 1521 1020
� 10 Right Stool 3045 1080
� 11 Boots 0506 1124
� 12 Skin 1060 1017
� 13 Left Hair 1154 1057
� 14 Right Dress 5650 1047
� 15 Right Dress 5912 1510
� 16 Right Dress 5722 1051
� 17 Right Hair 1114 1021
� 18 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 22

Size Inches:
3.60w x 3.80h

Size mm:
91.44w x 96.52h

Stitch Count:
14,613

   I S

� 1 Table 0630 1135
� 2 Shirt, Plate,
  Placemat, Shakers 0015 1002
� 3 Table Shading 0702 1024
� 4 Sweater 5610 1510
� 5 Apron 5115 1046
� 6 Skin 1060 1017
� 7 Dress 1430 1259
� 8 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 9 Hair 1154 1057
� 10 Steak 1123 1128
� 11 Steak Shading 1375 1131
� 12 Plate 2830 1032
� 13 Shakers 3711 1196
� 14 Heart 1902 1147
� 15 Silverware 0142 1011
� 16 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 23 Size Inches:
3.67w x 3.88h

Size mm:
93.22w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
16,280

   I S

� 1 Table 0630 1135
� 2 Table Shading 0702 1024
� 3 Table Details 0940 1126
� 4 Plate 0015 1002
� 5 Outer Plate 2830 1032
� 6 Silverware 3971 1236
� 7 Cake 0832 1055
� 8 Icing 0853 1128
� 9 Dress 1430 1259
� 10 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 11 Dress 5650 1047
� 12 Dress 5912 1510
� 13 Hair 1154 1057
� 14 Skin 1060 1017
� 15 Dress 5722 1051
� 16 Hair 1114 1021
� 17 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 24
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   I S

� 1 Waves 3762 1028
� 2 Sand 0651 1055
� 3 Sand Shading
  and Towel 0832 1055
� 4 Starfi sh and
  Towel 0506 1124
� 5 Towel 2530 1256
� 6 Skin 1060 1017
� 7 Swimsuit and
  Towel 1551 1019
� 8 Swimsuit and
  Towel 1521 1020
� 9 Hair 1154 1057
� 10 Umbrella and
  Towel 4230 1204
� 11 Umbrella
  Shading 4610 1046
� 12 Swimsuit 3331 1226
� 13 Letters, Umbrella 

 Pole and Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.57w x 3.71h

Size mm:
90.68w x 94.23h

Stitch Count:
16,786

No. 27

   I S

� 1 Star 0700 1124
� 2 Star Highlights 0640 1066
� 3 Star Shading
  and Outlines 0704 1185

Size Inches:
2.89w x 3.00h

Size mm:
73.41w x 76.20h

Stitch Count:
7,387

No. 28

Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.76h

Size mm:
98.04w x 95.50h

Stitch Count:
16,748

   I S

� 1 Shower Curtain 0660 1022
� 2 Hair and Shower
  Curtain Shading 0520 1135
� 3 Tub 0145 1011
� 4 Skin 1060 1017
� 5 Bubbles, Shower
  Head, Mat, Toilet,
  and Towels 0015 1002
� 6 Hair Shading
  and Shower Curtain
  Detail 0608 1124
� 7 Towel Shading 2650 1111
� 8 Wine, Mouth,
  Toenail Polish 2320 1511
� 9 Wine Bottle 5422 1079
� 10 Cat, Mat
  Shading 0821 1025
� 11 Cat Shading 0940 1126
� 12 Eye Mask 5912 1510
� 13 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

No. 25

Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.82h

Size mm:
98.55w x 97.03h

Stitch Count:
12,094

   I S

� 1 Table 0660 1022
� 2 Chair And
  Bottle 3543 1535
� 3 Scale 0142 1011
� 4 Scale Shading 0108 1219
� 5 Glass 0145 1011
� 6 Glass and
  Bottle Label 0015 1002
� 7 Skin 1060 1017
� 8 Shirt and
  Flowers 0940 1126
� 9 Shirt and
  Flowers 1334 1181
� 10 Vase 2170 1064
� 11 Vase Shading 2051 1213
� 12 Hair 0640 1066
� 13 Hair Shading 0506 1124
� 14 Cat 0811 1137
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

No. 26



Not responsible for oversights, errors, or omissions. To ensure accuracy, sew a test piece fi rst.
Copyright and trademarks are the property of History & Heraldry Limited. All rights reserved. a V

Born to Shop®

   I S

� 1 Flowers and
  Book 2320 1511
� 2 Grass and Book 5531 1049
� 3 Jeans and Book 3641 1028
� 4 Shoes and Dirt 1055 1186
� 5 Dress 1430 1259
� 6 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 7 Skin 1060 1017
� 8 Sweater 5610 1510
� 9 Hair 1134 1158
� 10 Signs 1115 1158
� 11 Bumpers and Hub
  Caps 4073 1219
� 12 Car 0821 1025
� 13 Tires 0132 1220
� 14 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.88w x 3.86h

Size mm:
98.55w x 98.04h

Stitch Count:
13,997

No. 31

   I S

� 1 Shower Curtain 0506 1124
� 2 Water 0520 1135
� 3 Tub, Shower,
  Shower Cap, 

 Bubbles 0101 1071
� 4 Tub Shading 3650 1074
� 5 Skin 1060 1017
� 6 Bottle 5722 1051
� 7 Shower Curtain 0506 1124
� 8 Shower Curtain
  Highlights 0630 1135
� 9 Shower Curtain
  Shading 0704 1185
� 10 Shower Cap,
  Shampoo 2655 1111
� 11 Stopper 4073 1219
� 12 Lips 1725 1081
� 13 Letters &
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.89w x 3.85h

Size mm:
98.81w x 97.79h

Stitch Count:
18,818

No. 32

   I S

� 1 Bubbles 0015 1002
� 2 Bubble Shading 2650 1111
� 3 Tub 0870 1082
� 4 Tub Shading 3650 1074
� 5 Rug & Tub 0940 1126
� 6 Rug 1334 1181
� 7 Skin 1060 1017
� 8 Hair 1134 1158
� 9 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
3.38w x 3.89h

Size mm:
85.85w x 98.81h

Stitch Count:
12,479

No. 29

   I S

� 1 Table 0651 1055
� 2 Table Shading 0832 1055
� 3 Hair 1134 1158
� 4 Shirt and Plate 0015 1002
� 5 Silverware 4073 1219
� 6 Plate 0702 1024
� 7 Skin and Ice
  Cream 1060 1017
� 8 Sweater 5610 1510
� 9 Cake 1123 1128
� 10 Cake Shading 0945 1170
� 11 Dress 1430 1259
� 12 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 13 Hearts 1902 1147
� 14 Letters, Outlines 

 and Detail 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.29w x 3.87h

Size mm:
83.57w x 98.30h

Stitch Count:
14,273

No. 30
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   I S

� 1 Shirt 0015 1002
� 2 Pants 3641 1028
� 3 Pants Shading
  and Shoes 3620 1143
� 4 Sweater 5610 1510
� 5 Skin 1060 1017
� 6 Apron 2640 1080
� 7 Gloves 1430 1259
� 8 Gloves Shading
  and Cans 1521 1020
� 9 Grill 0108 1219
� 10 Grill Highlights 

 and Utensils 0142 1011
� 11 Food 1115 1158
� 12 Food 1342 1058
� 13 Food 5531 1049
� 14 Sign  1521 1020
� 15 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234
� 16 Letters 3522 1076

Size Inches:
3.75w x 3.87h

Size mm:
95.25w x 98.30h

Stitch Count:
12,733

No. 33

   I S

� 1 Dirt 0853 1128
� 2 Tree Planter 1311 1216
� 3 Tree Planter
  Shading 1334 1181
� 4 Tree Planters 3920 1249
� 5 Tree Planters
  Shading 3902 1253
� 6 Tree Trunks 1055 1186
� 7 Leaves 5933 1176
� 8 Leaves 5730 1510
� 9 Leaves Outlines 4174 1234
� 10 Fruit 1010 1238
� 11 Fruit 0600 1187

Size Inches:
2.17w x 3.25h

Size mm:
55.12w x 82.55h

Stitch Count:
6,248

No. 34

   I S

� 1 Bag and Swirl 3040 1193
� 2 Boots and
  Swirls 0506 1124
� 3 Skin 1060 1017
� 4 Hair 1154 1057
� 5 Purse and Bag
  Detail 2504 1033
� 6 Dress, Purse &
  Bag 5912 1510
� 7 Dress and Bag 5650 1047
� 8 Dress and Bag 5722 1051
� 9 Purse 3962 1248
� 10 Purse 3820 1028
� 11 Purse and Shoes 2320 1511
� 12 Purses 2152 1117
� 13 Dress 1430 1259
� 14 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 15 Hair 1114 1021
� 16 Hair 0520 1135
� 17 Hair Shading
  and Purse 0608 1124
� 18 Shirt 0940 1126
� 19 Shirt and Shoes 1334 1181
� 20 Jeans 3641 1028
� 21 Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
4.50w x 4.52h

Size mm:
114.30w x 114.81h

Stitch Count:
18,414

No. 35

   I S

� 1 Mirror 4071 1223
� 2 Boxes 0870 1082
� 3 Dress 5650 1047
� 4 Shoes 2520 1109
� 5 Skin 1060 1017
� 6 Dress 1430 1259
� 7 Dress Shading 1521 1020
� 8 Hair 1154 1057
� 9 Hair 0520 1135
� 10 Hair Shading,
  Mirror Frame & 

 Shoes 0608 1124
� 11 Shirt and Shoes 0940 1126
� 12 Shirt and Shoes 1334 1181
� 13 Jeans 3641 1028
� 14 Dress 5912 1510
� 15 Dress 5722 1051
� 16 Hair and Boots 1114 1021
� 17 Letters &
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
4.50w x 4.06h

Size mm:
114.30w x 103.12h

Stitch Count:
18,041

No. 36



Not responsible for oversights, errors, or omissions. To ensure accuracy, sew a test piece fi rst.
Copyright and trademarks are the property of History & Heraldry Limited. All rights reserved. a V

Born to Shop®

   I S

� 1 Dirt 0822 1070
� 2 Grass 5740 1100
� 3 Water 4230 1204
� 4 Water
  Highlights 4071 1223
� 5 Skin 1060 1017
� 6 Hair 0520 1135
� 7 Hair Shading 0608 1124
� 8 Jeans 3641 1028
� 9 Shirt 0940 1126
� 10 Shirt 1334 1181
� 11 Lilly Pads and
  Plants 5833 1177
� 12 Frog 6011 1177
� 13 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234
� 14 Frog Shading
  and Plants 5722 1051
� 15 Cattails 0352 1209
� 16 Cattails 1134 1158
� 17 Flowers 1725 1081

Size Inches:
4.45w x 4.29h

Size mm:
113.03w x 108.97h

Stitch Count:
17,822

No. 37

   I S

� 1 Table Legs 0142 1011
� 2 Table 0761 1127
� 3 Light 0250 1022
� 4 Lamp Post 1141 1054
� 5 Lamp Shade 3951 1203
� 6 Lampe Shade 3953 1172
� 7 Couch 0640 1066
� 8 Couch Shading 0704 1185
� 9 Couch Patterns
  & Cat 0824 1025
� 10 Skin 1060 1017
� 11 Rag & Hair 0506 1124
� 12 Feathers 0124 1236
� 13 Shirt 0940 1126
� 14 Shirt & Lips 1334 1181
� 15 Outlines &
  Letters 0020 1234
� 16 Duster 0552 1055

Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.88h

Size mm:
98.04w x 98.55h

Stitch Count:
14,431

No. 38

   I S

� 1 Table 0640 1066
� 2 Wine 2506 1192
� 3 Glass, Santa
  Hat and Plate 0015 1002
� 4 Santa Hat 1430 1259
� 5 Santa Hat
  Shading 1725 1081
� 6 Chair 0822 1070
� 7 Fork 0142 1011
� 8 Plate 2920 1194
� 9 Skin 1060 1017
� 10 Shirt 0940 1126
� 11 Shirt 1334 1181
� 12 Hair 0506 1124
� 13 Hat 5513 1049
� 14 Letters &
  Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
3.86w x 3.07h

Size mm:
98.04w x 77.98h

Stitch Count:
9,415

No. 39

   I S

� 1 Cat 0811 1137
� 2 Chair Fame 0832 1055
� 3 Cushions 0640 1066
� 4 Cushion
  Highlights 0660 1022
� 5 Cushion
  Patterns 0824 1025
� 6 Pillow 4230 1204
� 7 Pillow Shading 4421 1090
� 8 Dress 1352 1259
� 9 Dress Shading &
  Shoes 1521 1020
� 10 Skin 1140 1017
� 11 Hair 1154 1057
� 12 Letters and
  Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
3.89w x 3.51h

Size mm:
98.81w x 89.15h

Stitch Count:
13,372

No. 40
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   I S

� 1 Shower Head 3971 1236
� 2 Dress 5650 1047
� 3 Dress 5912 1510
� 4 Dress 5722 1051
� 5 Tub & Bubbles 0670 1071
� 6 Bottle 2152 1117
� 7 Bubbles &
  Bottle 2655 1111
� 8 Bottle 2224 1190
� 9 Skin 1060 1017
� 10 Hair 1102 1168
� 11 Fixtures & Tub
  Feet 0811 1137
� 12 Brush 1123 1128
� 13 Wine 0713 1167
� 14 Letters and
  Outlines 4174 1234

Size Inches:
3.89w x 3.75h

Size mm:
98.81w x 95.25h

Stitch Count:
17,337

No. 41

   I S

� 1 Yellow Flowers 0506 1124
� 2 Yellow Flower
  Centers 0904 1065
� 3 Red Flowers 1334 1181
� 4 Red Flower
  Centers 0704 1185
� 5 Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
1.03w x .93h

Size mm:
26.16w x 23.62h

Stitch Count:
1,566

No. 42

   I S

� 1 Stars 0608 1124
� 2 Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
1.19w x 1.03h

Size mm:
30.23w x 26.16h

Stitch Count:
847

No. 43

   I S

� 1 Leaves & Stem 5722 1051
� 2 Right Cat 1311 1216
� 3 Left Cat 0811 1137
� 4 Stripes on Left
  Cat 0940 1126
� 5 Outlines 0020 1234
� 6 Spots on Right
  Cat 1342 1058

Size Inches:
2.52w x 3.80h

Size mm:
64.01w x 96.52h

Stitch Count:
3,887

No. 44
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Born to Shop®

   I S

� 1 Border 0940 1126
� 2 Border 1362 1258
� 3 Border 3045 1080
� 4 Border 1332 1021
� 5 Cat and Flower 0821 1025
� 6 Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
3.64w x 6.03h

Size mm:
92.46w x 153.16h

Stitch Count:
5,059

No. 45

   I S

� 1 Border 0270 1022
� 2 Border 0640 1066
� 3 Border Shading 0811 1137
� 4 Border Outline 0824 1025
� 5 Flowers 1311 1216
� 6 Flowers and
  Stars 0630 1135
� 7 Flower 1900 1039
� 8 Flowers and
  Stars Outlines 0020 1234

Size Inches:
4.85w x 7.39h

Size mm:
123.19w x 187.71h

Stitch Count:
28,441

No. 46


